
.... .,· .. · 
,. ........ ·~·· '- ".:.~ .. ' 

AWAR> - LANE LINE Ct ty Mmager Gloves presented the following bids 
PAINI'IM:i been received for "Lane Line Paint lng": 

Jm). 00. 83-123 

Naroo of Bidder 

Safety Striping, Inc. 
Traffic Ltd. 
Riley's Striping, Inc. 
Central Striping, Inc. 

Bid 

$12,181.70 
12,881.67 
18,099.45 
21,324.56 

01 recannendBt ion of the City Mmager, Counci 1 adopted 
Resolut ioo No. 83-123 awarding the bid for "Lane Line 
Painting" to Safety Striping Service, Inc., the low bidder, 
in the amount of $12,181.70. 

' ·:: ~ ,;~::;~·. 
: ': ~/·. 

:I'~ 

~:. ;~,· 
,· .... - ·:.• 

. \ •: 

·.:.··::4:~:· .. ;_: ~.~ ... . ... 



i 
j 
j .. 
l 
~ 

·1 
! 

' I 
I 

1 

i 

I 
' 

'·• I> CITY OF lQDI :tll1b&tiL COl\1MUSICATION 

TO: City Council 

FROM: City Manager 

DATE: October 20, 1983 

SUBJECT: Award Lane ll ne Painting 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Lane Line Painting 
to Safety Striping Service, Inc., Fillmore, CA, In the amount of $12,181.]0. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The specifications for 11Lane Line Paintlng 11 were approved 
by the City Council on October 6, 1983. Bids were opened on Wedn~sday, October 19, 
1983,and four bids were received. The cost of painting a mile of lane lines is 
approximately the same as the 1982 bid. 

Following Is a tabulation of the bids received for your Information: 

Name of Bidder 

Safety Striping Inc., Fillmore 
Traffic ltd., lodi 
Rt ley •s Striping, Inc., Hart inez 

ntral S~., Rancho Cordova 

L. Ronsko 
c Works Director 

JLR/GCB: s lb 

APPROVED: 

Total Bid 

$12' 181.70 
12,881.67 
18,099.45 . 
21,32lt.56 

HENRY A. GLAVES, Cit Manager 

FILE NO. 

f,: 



RESOLUTION NO. 83-123 

AWARD -:- CONTRACT FOR LANE LINE PAINTING 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on October 19, 1983 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract 
for Lane Line Painting and Removal of Miscellaneous Pavement 
Markings as described in the specifications therefor approved 
by the City Council October 6, 1983; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checkod, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
follows: 

BIDDER 

Central Striping Service 

Riley's Striping 

Safety Striping 

Traftl c, Ltd. 

$21,324.53 

$18,099.45 

$12,181.70 

$12,881.67 

WHEREAS, the City Manager reconmends that award be 
made to the low bidder, Safety Striping Service, Inc. 

NCM, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Lane Line Painting 
be and the same is hereby made to Safety Striping Service, 
Inc. , the low bidder, in the amount of $12,181.7 0. · 

Dated: November 2, 1983 

... I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-123 was passed 
and adopted by the Cl ty Council of the City of Lodi hi 
a regular meeting held November 2, 1982 by the 
following vote: 

Ayes: Counc i 1 Members 

Noes: Counci 1 Members 

Pinkerton, MUrphy, Reid, , 
Snider, and Olson (Mayor) 

None 

Absent: Council Members -None 

/ituu1A·Il, __ ~J- • 
ALICEM. ~ 
City Clerk 

83-123 

j 

., 


